1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com2
characterist ics
LBF series
Braking Assemblies for Frequency Drives
Ohmite braking resistor assemblies increase the
braking torque capability of a variable frequency
drive. This produces faster and more controlled
braking for the drive and increases the braking

 50% 30 sec. continuous
 100% continuous continuous
ordering inFormation
L B F - 1 0 0 A - 0 1 0 T E
Series
Load Bank
HP rating
005 = 0.5 HP
100 = 10 HP
101 = 100 HP
Braking
and voltage
A = 100% / 230V
B = 150% / 230V
C = 100% / 460V
D = 150% / 460V
E = 100% / 575V
F = 150% / 575V
Duty Cycle %
010 = 10%
020 = 20%
030 = 30%
050 = 50%
100 = 100%
Thermostat
optional
RoHS
Compliant
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com 3
dimensions
(in./mm)
LBF series
Braking Assemblies for Frequency Drives
30” / 762mm
26.5” / 673mm
H
18” / 457mm
23” / 584mm
(4) 5/8" dia. mtg. holesTerminal connections
Left side viewFront view
(4) 7/16" mtg. Holes Terminal block
W
M1
LM2
H
ThermostatTerminal compartment
Left side view
Top
view
 Enclosure W L H M1 M2
 1 12 / 305 5 / 127 5 / 127 10.5 / 267 -
 2 12 / 305 7 / 178 5 / 127 10.5 / 267 4.5 / 114
 3 12 / 305 10 / 254 5 / 127 10.5 / 267 7.5 / 191
 4 12 / 305 13 / 330 5 / 127 10.5 / 267 10.5 / 267
 5 12 / 305 16 / 406 5 / 127 10.5 / 267 13.5 / 343
 6 19 / 483 10 / 254 5 / 127 17.5 / 445 7.5 / 191
 7 19 / 483 13 / 330 5 / 127 17.5 / 445 10.5 / 267
 8 26.5 / 673 10 / 254 5 / 127 25 / 635 7.5 / 191
 9 19 / 483 16 / 406 5 / 127 17.5 / 445 13.5 / 343
 10 26.5 / 673 13 / 330 5 / 127 25 / 635 10.5 / 267
 11 26.5 / 673 16 / 406 5 / 127 25 / 635 13.5 / 343
 12 28 / 711 10 / 254 10 / 254 26.5 / 673 7.5 / 191
 13 28 / 711 13 / 330 10 / 254 26.5 / 673 10.5 / 267
 14 28 / 711 16 / 406 10 / 254 26.5 / 673 13.5 / 343
 Enclosure H
 HC1 10 / 254
 HC2 16 / 406
 HC3 24 / 610
 HC4 32 / 813
 HC5 40 / 1,016
 HC6 48 / 1,219
 HC7 56 / 1,422
 HC8 64 / 1,626

LBF series
Braking Assemblies for Frequency Drives
ordering inFormation
 230V Drive Voltage - 100% Braking Torque
 H.P Ohms 10% Duty Cycle Encl. 20% Duty Cycle Encl. 30% Duty Cycle Encl. 50% Duty Cycle Encl. 100% Duty Cycle Encl.
 0.5 375 LBF-005A-010E 1 LBF-005A-020E 1 LBF-005A-030E 1 LBF-005A-050E 1 LBF-005A-100E 2
 0.75 250 LBF-007A-010E 1 LBF-007A-020E 1 LBF-007A-030E 1 LBF-007A-050E 2 LBF-007A-100E 2
 1 190 LBF-010A-010E 1 LBF-010A-020E 1 LBF-010A-030E 2 LBF-010A-050E 2 LBF-010A-100E 3
 1.5 125 LBF-015A-010E 1 LBF-015A-020E 1 LBF-015A-030E 2 LBF-015A-050E 3 LBF-015A-100E 4
 2 95 LBF-020A-010E 1 LBF-020A-020E 2 LBF-020A-030E 2 LBF-020A-050E 3 LBF-020A-100E 4
 3 63 LBF-030A-010E 1 LBF-030A-020E 2 LBF-030A-030E 3 LBF-030A-050E 4 LBF-030A-100E 6
 5 38 LBF-050A-010E 1 LBF-050A-020E 3 LBF-050A-030E 4 LBF-050A-050E 7 LBF-050A-100E 9
 7.5 26 LBF-075A-010E 2 LBF-075A-020E 4 LBF-075A-030E 6 LBF-075A-050E 10 LBF-075A-100E 10
 10 19 LBF-100A-010E 2 LBF-100A-020E 5 LBF-100A-030E 8 LBF-100A-050E 10 LBF-100A-100E 11
 15 12.6 LBF-150A-010E 3 LBF-150A-020E 6 LBF-150A-030E 8 LBF-150A-050E 11 LBF-150A-100E 13
 20 9.6 LBF-200A-010E 4 LBF-200A-020E 6 LBF-200A-030E 10 LBF-200A-050E 13 LBF-200A-100E 14
 25 7.5 LBF-250A-010E 5 LBF-250A-020E 7 LBF-250A-030E 11 LBF-250A-050E 13 LBF-250A-100E 14
 30 6.3 LBF-300A-010E 6 LBF-300A-020E 10 LBF-300A-030E 12 LBF-300A-050E 14 LBF-300A-100E HC2
 40 4.9 LBF-400A-010E 6 LBF-400A-020E 11 LBF-400A-030E 13 LBF-400A-050E 14 LBF-400A-100E HC3
 50 3.9 LBF-500A-010E 7 LBF-500A-020E 12 LBF-500A-030E 13 LBF-500A-050E HC3 LBF-500A-100E HC3
 60 3.3 LBF-600A-010E 7 LBF-600A-020E 12 LBF-600A-030E HC2 LBF-600A-050E HC3 LBF-600A-100E HC4
 75 2.7 LBF-750A-010E 7 LBF-750A-020E 13 LBF-750A-030E HC2 LBF-750A-050E HC4 LBF-750A-100E HC6
 100 1.9 LBF-101A-010E 9 LBF-101A-020E 13 LBF-101A-030E HC3 LBF-101A-050E HC5 LBF-101A-100E HC6
 125 1.6 LBF-121A-010E 12 LBF-121A-020E HC3 LBF-121A-030E HC4 LBF-121A-050E HC5 LBF-121A-100E HC8
 150 1.3 LBF-151A-010E 12 LBF-151A-020E HC4 LBF-151A-030E HC4 LBF-151A-050E HC7 LBF-151A-100E HC8
 200 1 LBF-201A-010E 13 LBF-201A-020E HC4 LBF-201A-030E HC6 LBF-201A-050E HC9 LBF-201A-100E (2) HC6
 250 0.8 LBF-251A-010E 14 LBF-251A-020E HC4 LBF-251A-030E HC8 LBF-251A-050E HC9 LBF-251A-100E (2) HC8
230V Drive Voltage - 150% Braking Torque
 H.P Ohms 10% Duty Cycle Encl. 20% Duty Cycle Encl. 30% Duty Cycle Encl. 50% Duty Cycle Encl. 100% Duty Cycle Encl.
 0.5 250 LBF-005B-010E 1 LBF-005B-020E 1 LBF-005B-030E 1 LBF-005B-050E 2 LBF-005B-100E 2
 0.75 170 LBF-007B-010E 1 LBF-007B-020E 1 LBF-007B-030E 2 LBF-007B-050E 2 LBF-007B-100E 3
 1 125 LBF-010B-010E 1 LBF-010B-020E 1 LBF-010B-030E 2 LBF-010B-050E 3 LBF-010B-100E 4
 1.5 85 LBF-015B-010E 1 LBF-015B-020E 2 LBF-015B-030E 3 LBF-015B-050E 4 LBF-015B-100E 5
 2 63 LBF-020B-010E 1 LBF-020B-020E 2 LBF-020B-030E 3 LBF-020B-050E 4 LBF-020B-100E 6
 3 42 LBF-030B-010E 1 LBF-030B-020E 3 LBF-030B-030E 4 LBF-030B-050E 7 LBF-030B-100E 8
 5 25 LBF-050B-010E 2 LBF-050B-020E 4 LBF-050B-030E 6 LBF-050B-050E 10 LBF-050B-100E 10

LBF series
Braking Assemblies for Frequency Drives
ordering inFormation
460V Drive Voltage - 150% Braking Torque
 H.P Ohms 10% Duty Cycle Encl. 20% Duty Cycle Encl. 30% Duty Cycle Encl. 50% Duty Cycle Encl. 100% Duty Cycle Encl.
 0.5 1000 LBF-005D-010E 1 LBF-005D-020E 1 LBF-005D-030E 1 LBF-005D-050E 1 LBF-005D-100E 2
 0.75 675 LBF-007D-010E 1 LBF-007D-020E 1 LBF-007D-030E 1 LBF-007D-050E 2 LBF-007D-100E 3
 1 500 LBF-010D-010E 1 LBF-010D-020E 1 LBF-010D-030E 2 LBF-010D-050E 2 LBF-010D-100E 4
 1.5 335 LBF-015D-010E 1 LBF-015D-020E 2 LBF-015D-030E 3 LBF-015D-050E 4 LBF-015D-100E 6
 2 250 LBF-020D-010E 1 LBF-020D-020E 2 LBF-020D-030E 4 LBF-020D-050E 5 LBF-020D-100E 7
 3 170 LBF-030D-010E 1 LBF-030D-020E 3 LBF-030D-030E 5 LBF-030D-050E 7 LBF-030D-100E 8
 5 100 LBF-050D-010E 2 LBF-050D-020E 4 LBF-050D-030E 7 LBF-050D-050E 9 LBF-050D-100E 11
 7.5 67 LBF-075D-010E 3 LBF-075D-020E 6 LBF-075D-030E 9 LBF-075D-050E 11 LBF-075D-100E 13
 10 50 LBF-100D-010E 3 LBF-100D-020E 7 LBF-100D-030E 10 LBF-100D-050E 13 LBF-100D-100E 13
 15 34 LBF-150D-010E 4 LBF-150D-020E 10 LBF-150D-030E 12 LBF-150D-050E 13 LBF-150D-100E 14
 20 25 LBF-200D-010E 6 LBF-200D-020E 10 LBF-200D-030E 12 LBF-200D-050E 14 LBF-200D-100E HC3
 25 20 LBF-250D-010E 7 LBF-250D-020E 11 LBF-250D-030E 13 LBF-250D-050E HC2 LBF-250D-100E HC3
 30 17 LBF-300D-010E 8 LBF-300D-020E 11 LBF-300D-030E 14 LBF-300D-050E HC3 LBF-300D-100E HC3
 40 12.6 LBF-400D-010E 8 LBF-400D-020E 13 LBF-400D-030E HC2 LBF-400D-050E HC3 LBF-400D-100E HC4
 50 10 LBF-500D-010E 8 LBF-500D-020E 14 LBF-500D-030E HC3 LBF-500D-050E HC4 LBF-500D-100E HC6
 60 8.4 LBF-600D-010E 11 LBF-600D-020E 14 LBF-600D-030E HC3 LBF-600D-050E HC5 LBF-600D-100E HC6
 75 6.7 LBF-750D-010E 11 LBF-750D-020E HC2 LBF-750D-030E HC4 LBF-750D-050E HC5 LBF-750D-100E HC8
 100 5 LBF-101D-010E 12 LBF-101D-020E HC3 LBF-101D-030E HC4 LBF-101D-050E HC8 LBF-101D-100E (2) HC6
 125 4 LBF-121D-010E 13 LBF-121D-020E HC3 LBF-121D-030E HC5 LBF-121D-050E (2) HC5 LBF-121D-100E (2) HC6
 150 3.4 LBF-151D-010E 13 LBF-151D-020E HC4 LBF-151D-030E HC6 LBF-151D-050E (2) HC5 LBF-151D-100E (2) HC8
 200 2.5 LBF-201D-010E 14 LBF-201D-020E HC6 LBF-201D-030E HC8 LBF-201D-050E (2) HC6 LBF-201D-100E (2) HC8
 250 2 LBF-251D-010E HC3 LBF-251D-020E HC6 LBF-251D-030E (2) HC5 LBF-251D-050E (2) HC6 LBF-251D-100E (3) HC8
 300 1.7 LBF-301D-010E HC3 LBF-301D-020E HC6 LBF-301D-030E (2) HC5 LBF-301D-050E (2) HC7 LBF-301D-100E (4) HC8
 350 1.5 LBF-351D-010E HC4 LBF-351D-020E HC8 LBF-351D-030E (2) HC8 LBF-351D-050E (2) HC9 LBF-351D-100E (4) HC9
 400 1.3 LBF-401D-010E HC4 LBF-401D-020E HC8 LBF-401D-030E (2) HC8 LBF-401D-050E (2) HC8 LBF-401D-100E (4) HC9
 500 1 LBF-501D-010E HC5 LBF-501D-020E (2) HC6 LBF-501D-030E (2) HC7 LBF-501D-050E (2) HC8 LBF-501D-100E (5) HC9
575V Drive Voltage - 100% Braking Torque
 H.P Ohms 10% Duty Cycle Encl. 20% Duty Cycle Encl. 30% Duty Cycle Encl. 50% Duty Cycle Encl. 100% Duty Cycle Encl.
 0.5 2000 LBF-005E-010E 1 LBF-005E-020E 1 LBF-005E-030E 1 LBF-005E-050E 1 LBF-005E-100E 1